Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial Services

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2885
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2™ DECEMBER 2016 / AGRAHAYANA 11, 1938 (SAKA)
 BANKS REFINANCE INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

2885: SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to come out with guidelines for banks on refinancing the existing infrastructure projects; and

(b) if so, the details and objectives of the said proposal?

ANSWER

TO BE ANSWERED BY MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b) No Madam.

However, RBI have permitted Banks to refinance project loans including for existing infrastructure projects as per extant guidelines.
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